LGOIMA Reference: 2021/745

4 August 2021

Response - Official Information Request

| refer to your request for information received on 21/07/2021. Your request has been considered under the

Horowhenua™>

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) and | provide the following

information.

General rates charged by category

Category QV Description Assessments 1- General 1- General
(matching Rate Rate
Category) (Excl GST)
A Arable 51 $184,290.57 $160,252.67
C Commercial 394 $340,922.51 $296,454.36
D Dairy 517 $1,575,213.51 $1,369,750.88
F Forestry 74 $35,365.00 $30,752.17
H Horticulture 199 $161,343.13 $140,298.37
| Industrial 373 $241,117.55 $209,667.43
L Lifestyle 1893 $1,518,051.47 $1,320,044.76
M Mining 1 $406.78 $353.72
(@) Others 261 $78,709.91 $68,443.40
P Pastoral 266 $491,031.88 $426,984.24
R Residential 13967 $7,219,824.27 $6,278,108.06
S Specialist 66 $98,439.43 $85,599.50
U Utilities 55 $16,546.32 $14,388.10

$11,961,262.33 $10,401,097.68
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Total Targeted (Non-Water/Wastewater) Rates charged for 2020/21

Category QV Description
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Assessments
(matching
Category)

51

Commercial 394

517
74

Horticulture 199
Industrial 373

1893

246
266

Residential 13967
Specialist 66

55

22 - land
Transport
(Roading)

24 - Stormwater 30 - Library and 40 -
Community Representation
Centres & Community
Leadership
$69,516 S0 $14,967 $11,808
$156,721 $93,295 $197,821 $156,071
$621,172 $110 $162,380 $128,110
$13,252 S0 $14,967 $11,808
$74,108 $635 $51,397 $40,550
$112,521 $50,993 $99,970 $78,871
$464,603 $11,713 $500,130 $394,579
$141 S0 $282 $223
$44,722 $10,846 $78,366 $61,827
$192,777 S0 $71,730 $56,591
$2,248,402 $1,445,990 $4,029,566 $3,179,356
$54,279 $1,221 $19,486 $15,373
$157,530 $1,789 $15,814 $12,477
$4,209,742 $1,616,593 $5,256,876 $4,147,645
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50 - Solid 51 -Solid
Waste Waste

Disposal 50% NR
$3,042 S0
$58,132 $42
$33,005 S0
$3,042 S0
$10,527 S0
$28,386 S0
$103,478 S0
$57 S0
$16,206 $968
$14,580 S0
$1,155,350 S0
$4,175 S0
$3,616 S0
$1,433,508" $1,010

60 - Aquatic Total Total Excluding
Centres GST)
(Swimming )
Pools)
$6,816°  $106,149 $92,304
$90,084"  $752,168 $654,059
$73,945"  $1,018,721 $885,844
6,816~ $49,885 $43,379
$23,4057  $200,622 $174,454
$45,524"  $416,266 $361,970
$227,7517  $1,702,254  $1,480,221
$129” $833 $724
$35,687 $248,622 $216,193
$32,6647  $368,342 $320,297

$1,834,993 I $13,893,656  $12,081,440
$8,873 I $103,407 $89,919

67,2027 $198,428

$172,546

$2,393,889  $19,059,353  $16,573,351

Total Targeted (Water/Wastewater connections) Rates charged for 2020/21 (Excluding metered water)

Category QV Description
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Arable
Commercial
Dairy
Forestry
Horticulture
Industrial
Lifestyle
Mining
Others
Pastoral
Residential
Specialist
Utilities

Assessments

(matching
Category)
51
394
517
74
199
373
1893
1
261
266
13967
66
55

Report on 30% Cap (Section 21 LGRA)

Uniform Rates as a Percentage of Total Rates — 25.56%

(Sewer)
Disposal
S0
$379,246
$561
SO
$561
$165,657
$33,916
S0
$186,119
$561
$6,587,611
$4,485
$6,727
$7,365,443

70 - Wastewater 80- Water Supply

$437”
$305,618
$18,3717
s0”
$34,117°
$160,862"
$239,829"
s0”
$160,085
$14,216~
$4,912,613”
$11,372”
$7,015~
$5,864,535

Total

$437
$684,864
$18,931

SO

$34,678
$326,519
$273,745
SO

$346,204
$14,776
$11,500,223
$15,857
$13,742
$13,229,978
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Total

Excluding
GST)

$380
$595,534
$16,462

SO

$30,155
$283,930
$238,039
SO

$301,047
$12,849
$10,000,194
$13,789
$11,949
$11,504,329
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Horowhenua District Council publishes responses to Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act
1987 (LGOIMA) requests that we consider to be of wider public interest, or which relate to a subject that has
been widely requested. To protect your privacy, we will not generally publish personal information about you,
or information that identifies you. We will publish the LGOIMA response along with a summary of the request
on our website. Requests and responses may be paraphrased.

If you have any queries regarding this information, please contact the LGOIMA Officer on 06 366 0999 or email
- LGOIMAOfficer@horowhenua.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Lisa Slade
Executive Sponsor - LGOIMA
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