

LGOIMA Reference: 2021/745

4 August 2021



Response - Official Information Request

I refer to your request for information received on 21/07/2021. Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) and I provide the following information.

General rates charged by category

Category QV	Description	Assessments (matching Category)	1 - General Rate	1 - General Rate (Excl GST)		
Α	Arable	51	\$184,290.57	\$160,252.67		
С	Commercial	394	\$340,922.51	\$296,454.36		
D	Dairy	517	\$1,575,213.51	\$1,369,750.88		
F	Forestry	74	\$35,365.00	\$30,752.17		
Н	Horticulture	199	\$161,343.13	\$140,298.37		
1	Industrial	373	\$241,117.55	\$209,667.43		
L	Lifestyle	1893	\$1,518,051.47	\$1,320,044.76		
M	Mining	1	\$406.78	\$353.72		
0	Others	261	\$78,709.91	\$68,443.40		
P	Pastoral	266	\$491,031.88	\$426,984.24		
R	Residential	13967	\$7,219,824.27	\$6,278,108.06		
S	Specialist	66	\$98,439.43	\$85,599.50		
U	Utilities	55	\$16,546.32	\$14,388.10		
			\$11,961,262.33	\$10,401,097.68		



Total Targeted (Non-Water/Wastewater) Rates charged for 2020/21

Category QV	Description	Assessments (matching Category)	22 - Land Transport (Roading)	24 - Stormwater	30 - Library and Community Centres	40 - Representation & Community Leadership	50 - Solid Waste Disposal	51 - Solid Waste 50% NR	60 - Aquatic Centres (Swimming Pools)	Total	Total Excluding GST)
Α	Arable	51	\$69,516	\$0	\$14,967	\$11,808	\$3,042	\$0	\$6,816	\$106,149	\$92,304
С	Commercial	394	\$156,721	\$93,295	\$197,821	\$156,071	\$58,132	\$42	\$90,084	\$752,168	\$654,059
D	Dairy	517	\$621,172	\$110	\$162,380	\$128,110	\$33,005	\$0	\$73,945	\$1,018,721	\$885,844
F	Forestry	74	\$13,252	\$0	\$14,967	\$11,808	\$3,042	\$0	\$6,816	\$49,885	\$43,379
Н	Horticulture	199	\$74,108	\$635	\$51,397	\$40,550	\$10,527	\$0	\$23,405	\$200,622	\$174,454
I	Industrial	373	\$112,521	\$50,993	\$99,970	\$78,871	\$28,386	\$0	\$45,524	\$416,266	\$361,970
L	Lifestyle	1893	\$464,603	\$11,713	\$500,130	\$394,579	\$103,478	\$0	\$227,751	\$1,702,254	\$1,480,221
M	Mining	1	\$141	\$0	\$282	\$223	\$57	\$0	\$129	\$833	\$724
0	Others	246	\$44,722	\$10,846	\$78,366	\$61,827	\$16,206	\$968	\$35,687	\$248,622	\$216,193
P	Pastoral	266	\$192,777	\$0	\$71,730	\$56,591	\$14,580	\$0	\$32,664	\$368,342	\$320,297
R	Residential	13967	\$2,248,402	\$1,445,990	\$4,029,566	\$3,179,356	\$1,155,350	\$0	\$1,834,993	\$13,893,656	\$12,081,440
S	Specialist	66	\$54,279	\$1,221	\$19,486	\$15,373	\$4,175	\$0	\$8,873	\$103,407	\$89,919
U	Utilities	55	\$157,530	\$1,789	\$15,814	\$12,477	\$3,616	\$0	\$7,202	\$198,428	\$172,546
			\$4,209,742	\$1,616,593	\$5,256,876	\$4,147,645	\$1,433,598	\$1,010	\$2,393,889	\$19,059,353	\$16,573,351

Total Targeted (Water/Wastewater connections) Rates charged for 2020/21 (Excluding metered water)

Category QV	Description	Assessments (matching Category)	70 - Wastewater (Sewer) Disposal	80 - Water Supply	Total	Total Excluding GST)
Α	Arable	51	\$0	\$437	\$437	\$380
С	Commercial	394	\$379,246	\$305,618	\$684,864	\$595,534
D	Dairy	517	\$561	\$18,371	\$18,931	\$16,462
F	Forestry	74	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Н	Horticulture	199	\$561	\$34,117	\$34,678	\$30,155
I	Industrial	373	\$165,657	\$160,862	\$326,519	\$283,930
L	Lifestyle	1893	\$33,916	\$239,829	\$273,745	\$238,039
M	Mining	1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
0	Others	261	\$186,119	\$160,085	\$346,204	\$301,047
Р	Pastoral	266	\$561	\$14,216	\$14,776	\$12,849
R	Residential	13967	\$6,587,611	\$4,912,613	\$11,500,223	\$10,000,194
S	Specialist	66	\$4,485	\$11,372	\$15,857	\$13,789
U	Utilities	55	\$6,727	\$7,015	\$13,742	\$11,949
			\$7,365,443	\$5,864,535	\$13,229,978	\$11,504,329

Report on 30% Cap (Section 21 LGRA)

Uniform Rates as a Percentage of Total Rates - 25.56%



Horowhenua District Council publishes responses to Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) requests that we consider to be of wider public interest, or which relate to a subject that has been widely requested. To protect your privacy, we will not generally publish personal information about you, or information that identifies you. We will publish the LGOIMA response along with a summary of the request on our website. Requests and responses may be paraphrased.

If you have any queries regarding this information, please contact the LGOIMA Officer on 06 366 0999 or email - LGOIMAOfficer@horowhenua.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Lisa Slade

Executive Sponsor - LGOIMA